900302479 09/29/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA		09/26/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

900302479		REEL: 005370 FRAME:
Postal Code:	46278	TRADEMARK
State/Country:	INDIANA	
City:	Indianapolis	
Street Address:	6100 Technology Center Drive	
Name:	Suros Surgical Systems, Inc.	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	01752	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
City:	Marlborough	
Street Address:	250 Campus Drive	
Name:	Interlace Medical, Inc.	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	01752	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
City:	Marlborough	
Street Address:	250 Campus Drive	
Name:	Cytyc Corporation	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	92656	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
City:	Aliso Vlejo	
Street Address:	6 Journey Ste 325	
Name:	Biolucent, LLC	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	01730	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
City:	Bedford	
Street Address:	35 Crosby Drive	
Name:	Hologic, Inc.	

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Third Wave Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	502 South Rosa Road		
City:	Madison		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53719		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Gen-Probe Incorporated		
Street Address:	10210 Genetic Center Drive		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Gen-Probe Transplant Diagnostics, Inc.		
Street Address:	10210 Genetic Center Drive		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Gen-Probe GTI Diagnostics, Inc.		
Street Address:	10210 Genetic Center Drive		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		
Name:	Gen-Probe Prodesse, Inc.		
Street Address:	10210 Genetic Center Drive		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3592124	SENTINELLE MEDICAL	
Registration Number:	3364611	SENTINELLE VANGUARD BREAST MR AUXILIARY	
Registration Number:	3380492	VANGUARD	
Registration Number:	4440525	SENTINELLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8773927184

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7819997346

Email: carolann.mahoney@hologic.com

Correspondent Name: carolann mahoney
Address Line 1: 35 Crosby Drive
Address Line 2: Hologic, Inc.

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GS RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	carolann mahoney	
SIGNATURE:	/carolann mahoney/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 4 source=trademark#page1.tif source=trademark#page2.tif source=trademark#page3.tif

source=trademark#page4.tif

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2012 (the "Agreement") by Hologic, Inc., Biolucent, LLC, Cytyc Corporation, Interlace Medical, Inc., Suros Surgical Systems, Inc., Third Wave Technologies, Inc., Gen-Probe Incorporated, Gen-Probe Transplant Diagnostics, Inc., Gen-Probe GTI Diagnostics, Inc. and Gen-Probe Prodesse, Inc. ("Lien Grantors") to Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent ("Grantee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2012 on reel/frame 4833/0235, the Lien Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Lien Grantors and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the sale or other Disposition of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto is taking place as of the date hereof in accordance with the terms of and conditions of the Credit Agreement (the "Disposition");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Disposition, Grantee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Lien Grantors all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: September __, 2014

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Anisha Malhotra Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Record Owner
SENTINELLE MEDICAL				
Sentinelle MEDICAL	77221699	3592124	17-Mar-2009	Hologic, Inc.
SENTINELLE VANGUARD BREAST MR AUXILIARY TABLE	77126997	3364611	08-Jan-2008	Hologic, Inc.
VANGUARD	77128622	3380492	12-Feb-2008	Hologic, Inc.
SENTINELLE	85125786	4440525	26-Nov-2013	Hologic, Inc.

3

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Title	App. No.	Status	Country
	A. M. A.		
		<u></u>	

4